L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Hamilton.

co5286

Notice of Winding Up Order

Name of Company: Honeycomb Offices Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: Formerly of Messrs Buddle Findlay, BNZ Centre, 1 Willis Street, Wellington, now care of the Official Assignee, Tenth Floor, Boulcott House, 47 Boulcott Street, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 51/88. Date of Order: 4 May 1988.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 1 March 1988.

Date and Venue of Creditors Meetings:

Creditors: 1 June 1988 at the Meeting Room, Tenth Floor, Boulcott House, 47 Boulcott Street, Wellington at 10 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 10.30 a.m.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

co5100

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Allied Transport Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 42/87.

Amount Per \$: 25c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First dividend.

When Payable: 5 May 1988. Where Payable: My office.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee, Wellington.

co5080

Notice of Last Day for Receiving Proofs

Name of Company:

Greenwood Holdings (Wellington) Ltd. M. 227/86.

Townsend Enterprises Ltd. M. 581/85.

Window Cleaning Services Ltd. M. 192/87.

Betteridges Silverware Ltd. M. 559/86.

Glen Park Office Services Ltd. M. 2/87.

Mahtal Productions Ltd. M. 654/85.

Discounted Timber Supplies Ltd. M. 642/87.

Instant Print Shop Ltd. M. 24/87.

R. K. Natha Ltd. M. 607/86.

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee, Tenth Floor, Boulcott House, 47 Boulcott Street, Wellington.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 13 June 1988.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

co5195

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Williams Cycles & Toys Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 338/86.

Amount per Dollar: 2.2835 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 9 May 1988. Where Payable: My office.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

co5248

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Brien Electrical Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 55/84. Amount per Dollar: 2.6487 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 10 May 1988. Where Payable: My office.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, Official Assignee.

Wellington.

co5249

Notice of Order to Wind Up Company

An order for the winding up of Allied Entertainment Ltd. of 14 Bradshaw Street, Christchurch, was made by the High Court at Christchurch on 11 May 1988. Date of first meeting of creditors and contributories will be advertised later. Officers for Inquiries: J. Sillifant/G. Nightingale.

Note: Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. A. SAUNDERS, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Christchurch.

co5139

Notice of Order to Wind Up Company

An order for the winding up of Sandringham Holdings Ltd., of Second Floor, 96 Litchfield Street, Christchurch, was made by the High Court at Christchurch on 11 May 1988. Date of first meeting of creditors and contributories will be advertised later. Officers for Inquiries: R. Cain/P. Fairbrother.

L. A. SAUNDERS, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Christchurch.

co5141

Port Chalmers United Friendly Societies Dispensary (in liquidation)

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator

Pursuant to the Friendly Societies and Credit Unions Act 1982

By order of the High Court sitting at Dunedin on 10 May 1988, Kenneth William Fergus and Malcolm John Scott of Arthur Young, Dunedin, chartered accountants, were appointed joint and several liquidators of the above society.

T. E. LAING, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Dunedin.

co5159

Notice to Creditors to Prove Debts or Claims

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **Custom Metal Shapers Ltd.** (in liquidation):

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of Custom Metal Shapers Ltd., which is being wound up voluntarily, does hereby fix the 31st day of May 1988, as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to